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The word C stamped at the side of parts

No. means a complefe sef of the parts.




PARTS

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2012
2013
2014
2015
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025
2026
2027
2028
2029
2030
2030
2030
2031
2031
2031
2032

PA

102
102
102
102
103
105
105
105
104
104
104
105
102
105
105
105
105
103
103
102
106
105
105
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
104

GE

NAME

Thread take Up cam

Needle bar crank

Thread take Up crank
144

Needle bqr

Feed forked conneclion

lever

Feed regulator crank

" " complete with roller

" lever shatt

I lever

/" 7 clamp plate

Feed bar socket joint
Needle bar connecting stud

Feed bar bell crank bracket
/7 !/

set screw
Lifting presser bar connecting [ink
Feed bar guide bracket
Lifting presser bar (ho”ow)
7 7 spring
pin
Presser regulating thumb screw
Lifting presser bar lifting bracket

/! /!

" /" ” set screw
Feed bar bell crank |
" 7 cap screw washer
7" 7 slide block cap screw washer

Lifting presser bar connecting link cap screw washer
Feed bar bell crank cap screw

7" 7 slide block cap screw
Lifting presser bar connecting link cap screw
Tension releasing lever
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NO.

2033
2034
2035
2036
2037
2038
2039
2040
2041
2042
2043
2043
2044
2045
2046

2047
2047
2048
2049
2050
2051
2052
2053
2054
2055
2056
2057
2058
2059
2059
2060

PAGE

106
106
106
106
106
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
108
108
107
108
108
101
108
101
104
104
107
110
109
109

104
106
106
108

NAME

Feed bar socket joint cap plate
Feed bar guide bracket cap plate with pin
" " slide block
7 " " pin
Feed bar bell crank slide block
Tension releasing lever connection extension

" " connection

1/ 2 14 n screw

/! 1! 1) 14 WGSher
Feed regulator lever segment
1 1 14 screw
" " clamp plate screw
Shuttle race upper spring screw
" " spring
Arm shaft flanged bushing (fronf)
Shuttle race complete |
Shuttle race body
Arm shaft
Shuttle bobbin case position plate for 2047
Knee lifter lifting lever
Lifting presser bar lifter
" 7 pin
Thread guard (large)
Thread take up spring regulator
Needle plate ( medium needle hole)
" thread guard for 2055 & 2080
Thread take up spring regulator spring
Feed regulator lever shaft set screw
Face plate complete
Face plate
Pulley




PARTS
NO.

2061 C
2061
2062
2063
. 2064
2065
2066
2067
2068
2069
2070
2071
2072
2080
2081
2082
2083
2084
2085
2086
2100 C
2100
2101
2105
2109
3007
3011
3012
3015
3016
3028
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109
109
109
109
109
109
110
110
101
106
106
106

109
110
110
110
110
110
110
111
111
112
112
113
107
102
102
102
102
105

NAME

Arm top cover complete
Arm top cover

" screw
" " washer
Spool pin

" washer

Arm oil tube (long)

1 (short)
Knee lifter lifting lever pin
Face plate thread guard
Thread guard rivet

" (small)

" (side of arm)
Needle plate (large needle hole)
Lifting presser foot for 2082
Feeding hinged presser foot
Lifting presser foot for 2084
Feeding presser foot
Lifting presser foot for 2086
Feeding presser foot

Rock shaft hanger complete (small)

Rock shoft hanger (small)

Drip pan

Bobbin winder (long)

Wrench

Arm shaft flanged bushing (back)

Thread take up cam cscrew (large)
" " (small)
/" lever hinge pin

Thread lever counter screw

Knee lifter lifting lever link
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PARTS

NO. PAGE NAME
3029 105 Knee lifter lifting lever link hinge screw
3033 104 Tension releasing lever pin
3034 101 Crank connecting rod
3036 C 107 " 4 hinge screw with nut
3037 107 Oscillating rock shaft crank

3038 103 " " pipe
3039 107 7" shatt crank
3040 106 Face plate set screw
3041 101 Lower shaft
3042 107 Shuttle driver
3047 108 Bobbin case
3060 C 103 Knee lifter lifting bar complete
3060 103 7" lifting bar
3065 107 Thread retainer
3066 107 " set screw

- 3069 110 Tension screw stud

3070 110 Tension spring
3071 110 Tension releasing disc
3073 110 / pin
3076 108 Shuttle body
3077 102 Thread take up lever hinge pin set screw
6007 C 109 Lower shaft crank slide block complete
6011 108 Shuttle race back
6012 108 " " spring
6013 108 1" i screw
6018 108 Bobbin
6024 105 Feed lifting rock shaft crank roller
6025 104 Feed regulator lever set screw

6031 109 Needle plate set screw for 2055 & 2080

' 6033 109 Slide plate

6034 109 Oscillating hook slide friction spring
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6035
6037
6038
6038
6039
6040
6041
6042
6042
6071
6074
6075
6076
6077
6079
6030
6081
6081
6082
6083
6084
6085
6086
6087
6088
6322
6323
6359
6360
6361
6363

PAGE
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107
107
107
107
107
107
106
113
110
113
110
110
111
111
111
171
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
102
102
103
103
103
107

NAME

Slide plate spring screw
Guide plate
Knee lifter bell crank body

" " complete

/" " bracket
7 1 pin
spring
set screw
Set screw for 2033 & 2034
Wrench (straight)

Guide plate set screw

Machine rest pin (wood)
Machine hinge plate

4 /7

4 !/

Machine hinge connection

Knee lifter complete

Rock shaft for 6079

Rock shaft hanger complete (long)
/" hanger (long)

" knee arm

/" knee plate

1" knee arm hub

" lifting bracket

7 7 hook

/" stop dog
/" knee arm set screw
Thread take up crank pipe with screw
" " screw
Lifting lever connecting joint
Knee lifter lifting bar nut
Lifting lever connecting bar joint set screw
Upper shaft pulley push screw
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7018
7018
7035
8007
8009

3009
- 8016

8020
8020
8029
8030
8031
8039
8040
8077

8078

8079
8086
8091
8093
8115
8116
8119
9073

PAGE NAME
107 Oscillating shaft crank set screw
101 Knee lifter lifting lever pin set screw
109 Needle plate thread guard set screw
108 Balance wheel set screw (long)
107 " set screw
110 Thread take up spring regulator set screw
108 Shuttle race eylet cover set screw
107 shuttle driver pin
105 Feed regulator crank taper pin
109 Needle clamp complete
109 Needle bar thread guard
109 /" " set screw
103 Presser bar
110 Presser foot set screw
110 Tension disc
110 Tension spring
110 Tension regulating thumb nut
106 Knee lifter lifling lever set screw
108 Shuttle race set screw
104 Feed regulator lever clamp thumb screw
113 Screw driver (large)
113 " (small)
N3 -=Oiler
107 Thread guide (large)
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LIFTING PRESSER FOOT & FEEDING FOOT

2081 110 Lifting presser foot for 2082

2082 110 Feeding presser foot (hinged)
2083 110 Lifting presser foot for 2084

2084 110 Feeding presser foot

2085 110 Lifting presser foot for 2086

2086 110 Feeding presser foot

CONTENTS OF ACCESSORIES

6071 113 Wrench
6037 110 Scale
6074 110 " set screw
8115 113 Screw driver (large)
8116 113 " (small)
/8119 113 Oiler
Oil
Needle 3 pcs.

Bobbin 3 pcs.




2048

3041 3034 2050

2068
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2009

3015

2006

2008 |
3077 3012
G )
2007 i 3011
3016
- ¥
2025

2018 6322 C
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2023 2024 2010

8039

3049 C

3038

— 103 —




2014

2042

2013

#043 2058
441 e
2015
3033
2041_ =
Q&&h
2040 2032
1 8
2039

2052
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2012 C

8020
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2033 2026 2059 C

2034
2029

3040
4 4
2030
2031 2070
O Q @ -
6042 8085 o
11l N
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2046

2053

6042

11

6039

3066

6038 C

6040

6038
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3007

I

3042

3036 C




2049

8016
3047 6011 '
2045
‘ .
307¢ |
6012
2044
g .
4
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8030 12080 2055

2056
6031
TT
7035
2064 | H: 2062
6035 2063 9
& 2
2061 2061 C
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2081

2083

2082 8040

L |

3070

2084
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6081C 2100 ¢
6081 2100 6085

6086

6080

6084 6087
6082

6083

6088

6079 C
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6071

8119

2109
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8115

6075

8116
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